GURPS TRAVELLER 4th EDITION ARMOR


Version 2.2

EARLY STELLAR:

Traveller TL 9/GURPS TL 8

	Armor
	Location
	DR
	Cost
	Weight
	LC
	Notes

	Ballistic Vest
	Torso
	8/2
	$400
	2
	3
	C, F, S1

	Tactical Vest

  + Plate Inserts
	Torso, Groin

Torso
	12/5

+23/5
	$900

+$600
	9

+ 9
	2

2
	F, S1

S1

	Tactical Suit

  + Plate Inserts
	Body, Limbs

Toso, partial limbs
	12/5

23/5
	$1400

+$1000
	15

12
	2

2
	F, S1

PP, S1

	Ablat Vest
	Body
	20
	$100
	15
	3
	SA

	Ablat Suit
	Full Suit
	20/15
	$300
	40
	3
	SA

	Tactical Boots
	Feet
	7/3
	$75
	3
	4
	F, S1

	Ballistic Gloves
	Hands
	4/2
	$50
	1
	4
	F, S1

	Ballistic Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	12

10
	$250

+$100
	3

+3
	3

3
	

	Ablat Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	15

10
	$50

+$100
	3

+3
	3

3
	SA

	Ballistic Gas Mask
	Face, Eyes
	4/2
	$100
	3
	4
	A, F, S1

	Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	3

3
	$100K

+$10K
	100

10
	4

4
	A, B, F, S1

A


Notes:
A=Sealed Airtight.


B=Biomedical sensors allow remote monitoring of wearers vital signs.


F=Flexible Armor.


C=Concealable Armor.


PP=Plate inserts include limbs, on limb hit roll 1d, 1-3=hits plate add plate DR.


S1=Split DR, higher number applies to piercing/cutting, lower to all others.


SA=Ablat Armor is a special case. Split DR, higher number applies to torso. Listed DR


      applies only to energy Weapons, Ablat loses 1 DR for every 10 dam applied to it. DR


      reduction applied after the hit. Ablat has DR 4 against all other attacks.

AVERAGE STELLAR:

Traveller TL 10-11/GURPS TL 9

	Armor
	Location
	DR
	Cost
	Weight
	LC
	Notes

	Ballistic Vest
	Torso
	12/2
	$300
	2
	3
	C, F, S1

	Tactical Vest

  + Plate Inserts
	Torso, Groin

Torso
	18/5

+25/5
	$675

+$450
	9

+9
	2

2
	F, S1

S1

	Clamshell Breastplate
	Body
	45
	$3k
	10
	2
	

	Ablat Vest
	Body
	30
	$90
	14
	3
	SA

	Ablat Suit
	Full Suit
	30/22
	$270
	38
	3
	SA

	Tactical Boots
	Feet
	10/4
	$75
	3
	4
	F, S1

	Assault Boots
	Feet
	12/6
	$150
	3
	4
	S2

	Ballistic Gloves
	Hands
	8/2
	$30
	-
	4
	F, S1

	Ballistic Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	18

15
	$200

+$75
	3

+3
	3

3
	

	Ablat Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	22

15
	$45

+$90
	3

3
	3

3
	SA

	Ballistic Gas Mask
	Face, Eyes
	6/3
	$75
	2
	4
	A, F, S1

	Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	6

6
	$10K

+$2K
	25

+5
	4

4
	A, B, F

A

	Combat Environment Suit

 + Ballistic or Combat Helmet
	Full Suit
	30/15
	$3k
	15
	2
	A, B, F, S1

	Ballistic Suit
	Body, Limbs
	12/4
	$1K
	6
	3
	C, F, S1

	Combat Armor

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	50/30

18/12
	$10K

+$2K
	30

+5
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2

	Armored Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	50/30

40/30
	$20K

+$3K
	45

+7
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2


Notes:
A=Sealed Airtight.


B=Biomedical sensors allow remote monitoring of wearers vital signs.


F=Flexible Armor.


C=Concealable Armor.


S1=Split DR, higher number applies to piercing/cutting, lower to all others.


S2=Split DR, higher number applies to torso if suit, under foot if boot, skull if helmet.


SA=Ablat Armor is a special case. Split DR, higher number applies to torso. Listed DR


      applies only to energy Weapons, Ablat loses 1 DR for every 10 dam applied to it. DR


      reduction applied after the hit. Ablat has DR 4 against all other attacks.

AVERAGE IMPERIAL:

Traveller TL 12-13/GURPS TL Early 10

	Armor
	Location
	DR
	Cost
	Weight
	LC
	Notes

	Ballistic Vest
	Torso
	16/3
	$225
	2
	3
	C, F, S1

	Tactical Vest

  + Plate Inserts
	Torso, Groin

Torso
	24/5

+26
	$500

+$325
	7

+7
	2

2
	F, S1

	Clamshell Breastplate
	Body
	68
	$2400
	10
	2
	

	Ablat Vest
	Body
	40
	$80
	13
	3
	SA

	Ablat Suit
	Full Suit
	40/30
	$240
	36
	3
	SA

	Tactical Boots
	Feet
	15/6
	$50
	3
	4
	F, S1

	Assault Boots
	Feet
	18/9
	$100
	3
	4
	S2

	Ballistic Gloves
	Hands
	12/3
	$25
	-
	4
	F, S1

	Ballistic Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	24

20
	$150

+$50
	3

+3
	3

3
	

	Ablat Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	30

20
	$40

+$80
	3

+3
	3

3
	SA

	Ballistic Gas Mask
	Face, Eyes
	8/4
	$50
	2
	4
	A, F, S1

	Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	9

9
	$7500

+$1500
	20

+4
	4

4
	A, B, F

A

	Combat Environment Suit

 + Ballistic or Combat Helmet
	Full Suit
	45/22
	$2250
	13
	2
	A, B, F, S1

	Ballistic Suit
	Body, Limbs
	18/6
	$750
	5
	3
	C, F, S1

	Combat Armor

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Helmet
	75/45

27/18
	$7500

+$1500
	30

+5
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2

	Armored Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	75/45

60/45
	$15K

+$2250
	40

+6
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2

	Battle Dress

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	105/75

100/70
	$80K

+$10K
	150

+15
	1

1
	A, B, P, S2

A, S2


Notes:
A=Sealed Airtight.


B=Biomedical sensors allow remote monitoring of wearers vital signs.


F=Flexible Armor.


C=Concealable Armor.


P=Powered Armor, ST +10 and Super Jump-1.


S1=Split DR, higher number applies to piercing/cutting, lower to all others.


S2=Split DR, higher number applies to torso if suit, under foot if boot, skull if helmet.


SA=Ablat Armor is a special case. Split DR, higher number applies to torso. Listed DR


      applies only to energy Weapons, Ablat loses 1 DR for every 10 dam applied to it. DR


      reduction applied after the hit. Ablat has ½ DR against all other attacks.

IMPERIAL MAXIMUM:

Traveller TL 14-15/GURPS TL Late 10

	Armor
	Location
	DR
	Cost
	Weight
	LC
	Notes

	Ballistic Vest
	Torso
	20/5
	$225
	2
	3
	C, F, S1

	Tactical Vest

  + Plate Inserts
	Torso, Groin

Torso
	30/5

+30
	$500

+$325
	7

+7
	2

2
	F, S1

	Clamshell Breastplate
	Body
	90
	$1800
	10
	2
	

	Ablat Vest
	Body
	60
	$70
	13
	3
	SA

	Ablat Suit
	Full Suit
	60/45
	$210
	34
	3
	SA

	Tactical Boots
	Feet
	18/7
	$50
	3
	4
	F, S1

	Assault Boots
	Feet
	24/12
	$100
	3
	4
	S2

	Ballistic Gloves
	Hands
	16/4
	$25
	-
	4
	S2

	Ballistic Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Face, Eyes
	30

25
	$150

+$50
	3

+3
	3

3
	

	Ablat Helmet

  + Visor
	Skull

Eyes, Face
	45

25
	$35

+$70
	3

+3
	3

3
	SA

	Ballistic Gas Mask
	Face, Eyes
	10/5
	$50
	2
	4
	A, F, S2

	Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	12

12
	$7500

+$1500
	20

+4
	4

4
	A, B, F

A

	Combat Environment Suit

 + Ballistic or Combat Helmet
	Full Suit
	60/30
	$2250
	13
	2
	A, B, F, S1

	Ballistic Suit
	Body, Limbs
	24/8
	$750
	5
	3
	C, F, S1

	Combat Armor

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	100/60

36/24
	$7500

+$1500
	30

+5
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2

	Armored Vacc Suit

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	100/60

80/60
	$15K

+$2250
	40

+6
	2

2
	A, B, S2

A, S2

	Battle Dress

  + Helmet
	Full Suit

Head
	140/100

130/90
	$80K

+$10K
	150

+15
	1

1
	A, B, P, S2

A, S2


Notes:
A=Sealed Airtight


B=Biomedical sensors allow remote monitoring of wearers vital signs


F=Flexible Armor


C=Concealable Armor


P=Powered Armor,  ST +10 and Super Jump-1


S1=Split DR, higher number applies to piercing/cutting, lower to all others


S2=Split DR, higher number applies to torso if suit, under foot if boot, skull if helmet


SA=Ablat Armor is a special case. Split DR, higher number applies to torso. Listed DR


      applies only to energy Weapons, Ablat loses 1 DR for every 10 dam applied to it. DR


      reduction applied after the hit. Ablat has ½ DR against all other attacks.

Armor Option - Reflec:

Reflec is an option that can be applied to any hard armor at TL 9, and any armor at TL Early 10.

It gives the armor an additional DR of 20 vs Energy Weapons. DR 30 at TL early 10, and DR 40 at

TL late 10. $450 LC 3. At TL Late 10 Reflec can be added to normal clothing but only gives DR 30

vs Energy Weapons, and DR 1 against everything else. Note that Reflec must be the outermost layer

worn for its DR to apply. Dirt and other environmental conditions will lower or end the DR bonus.

